#### 09/13/2018 505091751

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5138510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	05/06/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	16-5, KONAN 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU,	
City:	TOKYO,	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6543994
Patent Number:	6471470
Patent Number:	6699010
Patent Number:	6582190
Patent Number:	6736595
Patent Number:	6659718
Patent Number:	6669442
Patent Number:	6763587
Patent Number:	6742986
Patent Number:	7063508

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET** 

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **HEIDI WHITTINGHAM SIGNATURE:** /IPR/HC/NGBMitsub/Heavy/2018-055/CoA10P/

**PATENT** REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0112 505091751

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=COA commercial register Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Ltd#page1.tif source=COA commercial register Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Ltd#page2.tif source=Declaration of Correct Address for MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD\_#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0113

#### Partial translation

## Certified Extract from Commercial Register

16-5, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku Tokyo MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Corporate No. 0104-01-050387

Company Name	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Head Office	16-5, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku Tokyo	
	(Omitted)	
Matters relating to registered records	Relocation of Head office from 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on 6 May 2003  Registered on 13 May 2003	

This is the document certified to be the partial disclosure of the items recorded in the Corporate Register without having been closed.

(Under Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office)

19 March 2015

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Shinagawa Branch Office Registrar, Mikio Watanabe (Seal)

Serial No. + 826742

\*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/1

PATENT REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0114

# 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区港南二丁目16番5号

三菱重工業株式会社

会社法人等番号 0104-01-050387

商号	三菱重工業株式会社		
本性	東京都港区港南二丁目16番5号		
公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 b t t p: //www.mhi co.jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 には、東京都内において発行する日本経済新聞 に掲載して行う。	平成19年11月 4日蒙更	
		平成19年11月 5日登記	
会社成立の年月日	图和25年1月11日		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 4日登記	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置金社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 4日登記	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 5月10日登記	
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 5月10日登記	
登記記録に関する事項	平成15年5月6日東京都千代田区丸の内 <u>丁目5番1号から本店移転</u> 平成15年 5月13日登記		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成27年 3月19日

東京法務局品川出張所

登記官

渡 辺 三 喜



REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0115

### **DECLARATION OF COMPANY ADDRESS**

- I, Hiromichi ITO, do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:-
  - 1) I am General Manager of Intellectual Property Department of MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. (hereinafter referred as 'the proprietor'), and am duly authorized to make this declaration on behalf of the proprietor.
  - 2) That registered address of MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. is 16-5, KONAN 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
  - 3) The below addresses were recorded in error:
    - a. Patent Number 7375054 : 8-1, SACHIURA 1-CHOME, KANAZAWA-KU, YOKOHAMA, KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN
    - b. Patent Number 7415972: 3000 TANA, SAGMIHARA-SHI KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN
    - c. Patent Number 7546831: 3000, TANA, SAGAMIHARA-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN

Licaniclin Sto

and the records should be updated to reflect the correct address of 16-5, KONAN 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN

Signature

Name:

Hiromichi ITO

Title:

HIIOIIIICIII II O

General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

Date:

7th September 2018

PATENT REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0116

**RECORDED: 09/13/2018**